


ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION, AND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT


	This Assignment, Assumption, and Amendment Agreement (this “Assignment Agreement”), dated effective as of December __, 2000 (the “Assignment Effective Date”), is by and among ECT MERCHANT INVESTMENTS CORP., a Delaware corporation (“Assignor”), BRAZOS VPP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Texas limited partnership (“Assignee”), and ENRON NORTH AMERICA CORP. (“ENA”).


W I T N E S S E T H

	WHEREAS, Preston Exploration Company, L.P. (“Preston”) and ENA have entered into a commodity swap transaction on December 4, 2000 referenced by ENA confirmation number QE1450.1 (the “Transaction”).  A copy of the Transaction is hereto attached for all purposes as Schedule 1.

	WHEREAS, Preston assigned all of its rights, duties, and obligations in and to the Transaction to Assignor with the consent of ENA, and Assignor assumed all of such rights, duties, and obligations, all pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated effective as of December 6, 2000 (the “Preston Assignment”).  A copy of the Preston Assignment is hereto attached for all purposes as Schedule 2.

	WHEREAS, Assignor and ENA desire to amend the Transaction (a) to substitute the Quantity Per Day Per Calculation Period set forth in Schedule 3 (the “Amended Quantities”) hereto attached for all purposes for the Quantity Per Day Per Calculation Period set forth in the Attachment to the Transaction, (b) to amend the Payment Date(s) therein set forth, and (c) to substitute the words “Calculation Period” for the words “Determination Period” as used in the Transaction.
 
	WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and delegate to Assignee all of its rights, duties, and obligations in and to the Transaction, as amended hereby (the “Amended Transaction”), and Assignee desires to accept such assignment and delegation and to assume such rights, duties, and obligations in and under the Amended Transaction, in accordance with the terms hereof. 

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to obtain the written consent of ENA to such assignment, delegation, and assumption of the Amended Transaction and ENA desires to grant such consent in accordance with the terms hereof.


	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1.  Amendment.  Each of Assignor and ENA do hereby agree to amend the Transaction (a) to substitute the Amended Quantities for the Quantity Per Day Per Calculation Period set forth in the Attachment to the Transaction, (b) to substitute the words “The last LIBOR Business Day (as defined in Schedule 1 to that certain Trust Agreement between Wilmington Trust Company and Enron Investor LLC dated as of the Assignment Effective Date) of the month following each Calculation Period” for the words “The fifth (5th) Business Day following the date on which the Floating Price is determinable” after Payment Date(s) under the General Terms of the Transaction, and (c) to substitute the words “Calculation Period” for the words “Determination Period” in each instance used in the Transaction.

2.  Assignment, Assumption, and Release.  Effective as of and from the Assignment Effective Date, Assignor hereby assigns and delegates to Assignee all of Assignor’s rights, duties, and obligations in and to the Amended Transaction and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and delegation and assumes such rights, duties, and obligations.  As of and from the Assignment Effective Date, Assignor shall be fully released from all rights, duties, and obligations in and to the Amended Transaction.

3.  Master Agreement and Transaction.  ENA and Assignee further agree that effective as of and from the Assignment Effective Date, (a) the Amended Transaction shall be governed by and is subject to that certain ISDA Master Agreement dated effective as of December __, 2000 between ENA and Assignee, (b) Assignee shall be the “Counterparty” under the Transaction, and (c) all payments under the Amended Transaction shall be made to the accounts set forth in the above referenced ISDA Master Agreement.

4.  Consent and Acknowledgment of ENA.  ENA hereby consents to the assignment and delegation by Assignor to Assignee of all the rights, duties, and obligations of Assignor in and to the Amended Transaction and acknowledges and agrees that Assignor shall be fully released as of and from the Assignment Effective Date from its rights, duties, and obligations under the Amended Transaction.

5.  Representation.  Each of Assignor, Assignee, and ENA hereby represents and warrants to the other parties hereto that the execution, delivery, and performance hereof by it are within its corporate or other organizational powers, and have been duly authorized by all necessary corporate or other action, and that this Assignment Agreement constitutes its legal, valid, and binding obligation.

6.  Governing Law.  This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

7.  Counterparts.  This Assignment Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original instrument and all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.



	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.


ECT MERCHANT INVESTMENTS CORP.

By:  _________________________________
Name:  _______________________________
Title: ________________________________


ENRON NORTH AMERICA CORP.

By:  _________________________________
Name:  _______________________________
Title:  ________________________________


BRAZOS VPP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

BY:  AGAVE VPP, LLC, its General Partner

By:  _________________________________
Name:  _______________________________
Title: ________________________________
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SCHEDULE 1



(The Transaction)
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SCHEDULE 2

(The Preston Assignment)
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SCHEDULE 3

(The Amended Quantities)

Calculation	Quantity Per Day
Period		Per Calculation
		Period
________________________

	Jan-01
	10,098

	Feb-01
	11,136

	Mar-01
	10,025

	Apr-01
	10,321

	May-01
	9,952

	Jun-01
	10,248

	Jul-01
	9,797

	Aug-01
	9,603

	Sep-01
	9,744

	Oct-01
	9,268

	Nov-01
	9,419

	Dec-01
	8,977

	
	

	
	

	Jan-02
	8,851

	Feb-02
	9,671

	Mar-02
	8,628

	Apr-02
	8,812

	May-02
	8,434

	Jun-02
	8,628

	Jul-02
	8,245

	Aug-02
	7,906

	Sep-02
	8,643

	Oct-02
	8,289

	Nov-02
	8,488

	Dec-02
	8,148

	
	

	
	

	Jan-03
	7,959

	Feb-03
	8,182

	Mar-03
	7,110

	Apr-03
	7,062

	May-03
	6,586

	Jun-03
	6,572
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